



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1316/2025

AAKASH @ SALIM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, Adv (DHCLSC)
with Ms. Bhuvakshi Singh, Adv

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Rohit, P.S. Uttam Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

05.05.2026

%

1. As per letter dated 02.05.2026, it is reported by the Jail Superintendent, Central Jail – 01, Tihar, New Delhi that the appellant/accused has already been released on 09.03.2026.

2. List on 05.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 5, 2026/rs